



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025

Meena Bhivsen Tupe

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sudarshan J. Salunke

APP for Respondent No. 1: Mr. V.K. Kotecha

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.P.P. waives
notice for respondent No.1.

2. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 23.04.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/