



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3240 OF 2024

ARVIND KASHINATH SULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. More P. P.
Addl. PP for Respondents-State : Mr. P. S. Patil
...

AND

106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 790 OF 2025

TRIMBAK ANANTRAO RAUT ALIAS DUKRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. S. Solanke
Addl. PP for Respondents-State : Mr. P. S. Patil
...

AND

107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 862 OF 2025

RAUF LALA ALIYAS SHAIKH RAUF SHAIKH NIYAZODDIN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. S. Solanke
APP for Respondents-State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni
...

AND

108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025

MEENA BHIVSEN TUPE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. J. Salunke

-2-

APP for Respondent-State : Mr. V. K. Kotecha

...
AND

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1231 OF 2025

AJINKYA NAGNATH GANECHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. K. H. Surve
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. R. Dayama

...
AND

111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1720 OF 2025

SHAIKH IQBAL SHAIKH RASHID
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S.
APP for Respondent-State : Ms. R. P. Gour

...
AND

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2051 OF 2025

DADASAHEB DINKAR GONDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for ApplicantS : Mr. S. E. Shekade
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

...
AND

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2113 OF 2025

SUBHASH MAILARAPPA KALSHEETY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

-3-

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. S. Solanke
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. R. Dayama

...
AND

115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025

NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A. B. Kale
APP for Respondents-State : Mr. N. R. Dayama
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

Dated : August 1, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await report of service of notice on respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 12.09.2025.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

Omkar Joshi