



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025

MEENA BHIVSEN TUPE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. A. D. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The applicant shall take fresh steps to serve
Respondent No.2.

2. The Investigating Officer is directed to assist the
applicant in effecting service within a period of three weeks from
today.

3. List on 03.10.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS